U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 REC ET 05-25-2004 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater ied original documents or copy thereof. 102751764 Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Yasushi AMAMIYA **NEC Corporation** Name: Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Nature of Conveyance: 3. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 1-16-04 Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 10484088 Other: Execution Date: Januayr 6, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 6, 2004 Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Customer No.: 00466 7. YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yolanda Reynolds January 16, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Name of Person Signing

Y&T January 16, 2004

	2601)	1	1.55
	(主) 新山土		ABLE
Attorney Docket No.		2	

ASSIGNMENT

		Yasushi	AMAM	IYA					
									
hereafter r		• •	•	e invented ce CIRCUIT	rtain new	and usefu	l improve	ements in	
(a)	for whic	h an applic	ation for	a United Stat	es patent	was filed	on		
	·	···		, Applicatio	n No				•
(b)	for whic	h an applic	ation for	a United Stat	es patent	was exec	uted on		
	HEREAS,								,
whose add	fress is	<u>7-1, S</u>	Shiba 5	5-chome, l	<u> Minato-</u>	ku, Tok	yo, Ja	pan	
			Ulaico ai	nd the entire	riaht, title	and inter	est in ar	nd to any an	ht to d all
the use at may be gr assignment Ap	nd behoof o ranted, as fu nt and sale r plicant(s) h	e granted the grant of its legal in the grant of the gran	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	nd the entire in the United tatives, to the the same we are and requestatents to said	States, for full end puld have est(s) the	or its sole of the ter been held Commis	use and m for wh l by app	nich said pat licant(s) had	d all d for ents this
the use at may be gr assignment Ap Trademant	nd behoof o ranted, as fu nt and sale r plicant(s) h	e granted the grant of its legal in the grant of the gran	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	in the United tatives, to the the same wo and requestatents to said	States, for full end build have est(s) the assigned	or its sole of the ter been held Commis	use and m for wh d by app ssioner	d behoof, and nich said pat dicant(s) had of Patents	d all d for ents this and
the use as may be go assignment Ap Trademark	nd behoof or ranted, as funt and sale replicant(s) his ks to issue s	e granted the grant of its legal in the grant of the gran	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	in the United tatives, to the the same work and requestatents to said (signature)	States, for full end build have est(s) the assigned	or its sole of the ter been held Commise(s).	use and m for wh d by app ssioner	d behoof, and nich said pat dicant(s) had	d all d for ents this and
the use at may be grassignment Ap Trademant Date Jan Date	nd behoof or ranted, as funt and sale replicant(s) has to issue security 6.	e granted the grant of its legal in the grant of the gran	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	in the United tatives, to the the same wo and requestatents to said	States, for full end build have est(s) the assigned	or its sole of the ter been held Commise(s).	use and m for wh d by app ssioner	d behoof, and nich said pat dicant(s) had of Patents	d all d for ents this and
the use at may be grassignment Ap Trademant Date Jan Date	nd behoof or ranted, as funt and sale replicant(s) has to issue set the sale representation of the sal	e granted the grant of its legal in the grant of the gran	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	in the United tatives, to the the same wo and requested atents to said (signature)	States, for full end build have est(s) the assigned	or its sole of the ter been held Commise(s).	use and m for wh d by app ssioner	d behoof, and nich said pat dicant(s) had of Patents	d all d for ents this and
the use at may be go assignment Ap Trademark Date Jan Date	nd behoof or ranted, as funt and sale replicant(s) has to issue security 6.	e granted the grant of its legal in the grant of the gran	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	in the United tatives, to the the same work and requestatents to said (signature)	States, for full end build have est(s) the assigned	or its sole of the ter been held Commise(s).	use and m for wh d by app ssioner	d behoof, and nich said pat dicant(s) had of Patents	d all d for ents this and
the use at may be grassignment Ap Trademant Date Jan Date Date	nd behoof or ranted, as funt and sale replicant(s) has to issue security 6.	e granted the granted the granted legal regular manner been manner by automated and United 2004	herefore represen itirely as ade. thorize(s)	in the United tatives, to the the same wo and requested atents to said (signature)	States, for full end ould have est(s) the assigned	or its sole of the ter been held Commise(s).	use and m for wh by app ssioner Ya	d behoof, and nich said pat dicant(s) had of Patents asushi AM	d all d for ents this and

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015350 FRAME: 0385